HD 52.3D…
En
vi
ro
nm
en
ta
l a

radiation, temperature, relative humidity
and barometric pressure.
ORDERING CODES
HD 52.3D R = heater option
Blank = not heated
P = solar radiation option (pyranometer)
4 = barometric pressure option
17 = relative humidity and temperature option
P4 = solar radiation and barometric pressure option
P17 = solar radiation, relative humidity and tempera-
ture option
147 = barometric pressure, relative humidity and tem-
perature option
P147 = solar radiation, barometric pressure, relative
humidity and temperature option
No characters = basic version: wind speed and direction
Analog outputs for wind speed and direction: 4…20mA standard; to be requested: 0…1V,
0…5V or 0…10V (0…10V option requires power supply 15…30Vdc).
HD52.3D…: 2 axes ultrasonic static anemometers for the measure of wind speed
and direction, U-V Cartesian components of wind speed, relative humidity and
temperature (optional), diffuse solar radiation (optional) and barometric pressure
(optional). A compass is supplied. RS232, RS485, RS422 and SDI-12 serial outputs,
NMEA, MODBUS-RTU and SDI-12 communication protocols. Two analogical
outputs, for wind speed and direction, factory confi gurable among 4÷20mA
(standard), 0÷1V, 0÷5V or 0÷10V (to be specifi ed when ordering). Heater option
is available. Power supply: 10…30Vdc (15…30Vdc for 0÷10V analog outputs).
Installation on a pole: external Ø 40mm and internal Ø 36mm. Input with M23 19-
pin male connector and M23 19-pin female fl ying connector. Optional 5m or 10m
cable with a connector on one side and open wires on the other.
HD 32.35FP
HD 32MT.1
HD 2004.20
En
vi
ro
nm
en
ta
l a
na
ly
si
s
EA-69
ACCESSORIES
HD52.3D-S: Further copy of CD-ROM with HD52.3D-S software for PC connection,
instrument confi guration and monitor. For Windows® operating systems.
RS 52 : Serial connection cable with built-in USB/RS232 converter. USB connector
for the PC and screw terminals on the instrument side. The cable is used to
confi gure the instrument before the installation. Length 1.5 m.
CP52.5: Connection cable with M23 19-pin female fl ying connector on one side, free
wires on the other. 5m long.
CP52.10: Connection cable with M23 19-pin female fl ying connector on one side,
free wires on the other. 10m long.
CP52.15: Connection cable with M23 19-pin female fl ying connector on one side,
free wires on the other. 15m long.
CP52.20: Connection cable with M23 19-pin female fl ying connector on one side,
free wires on the other. 20m long.
CP52.C: Further M23 19-pin female fl ying connector.
HD2004.20: Tripod kit for installing anemometers on a fl at base. Height 3m.
HD2004.22: 1200x530x34mm Solar panel mounting kit to a Ø 40÷50mm pole. AISI
304 stainless steel.
HD 32.35
EA-70
HD2004.30: 80W monocrystalline solar pannel. Dimensions 1200 x 530 x 34 mm.